
Council Meeting Date: 04/11/2017  6-1 

 

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 
TOWN COUNCIL STAFF REPORT 

 

To:  Honorable Mayor and Town Council  Date: April 11, 2017 
 
From:  Brad Miller, Town Engineer   Item No: 6 
 Engineering Department 
 
Subject: AMENDMENT NO. 1 FOR TIME EXTENSION OF THE CONSTRUCTION 

FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR THE YUCCA LOMA ROAD WIDENING — 
PROJECT NO. 2015-02 

  
T.M. Approval: _____________________ Budgeted Item:  Yes   No  N/A 

 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
That the Town Council approve Amendment No. 1 of Project Funding Agreement 15-
1001116, between San Bernardino County Transportation Authority and the Town of 
Apple Valley, for the Yucca Loma Road Widening, subject to approval as to form by the 
Town Attorney. 
 
SUMMARY: 
 
The Town entered into a Project Funding Agreement with San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority for the Yucca Loma Road Widening project in February 2015 
with a termination date of June 31, 2017. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the 
Agreement’s current termination date to December 31, 2017. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
In February of 2015, the Town of Apple Valley entered into a Project Funding Agreement 
with San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA). Through this Agreement, 
SBCTA agreed to be responsible for forty-five percent (45%) of the Yucca Loma Road 
Widening construction costs. The Town agreed to be responsible for the remaining fifty-
five percent (55%) of the construction costs. As Lead Agency, the Town agreed to 
advertise, award, administer and initially fund the construction activities. 
  



   

Council Meeting Date: 04/11/2017  6-2 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
There is no fiscal impact associated with this Amendment. 

 
ATTACHMENT: 
 
1. Amendment No. 1 to Project Funding Agreement 15-1001116. 



   

Council Meeting Date: 04/11/2017  6-3 

 



   

Council Meeting Date: 04/11/2017  6-4 

 


